—_

© © N o A W N

W W DD NN NN DD A Ea A A A @A @A @A @A
= 9 © ® N v KON =200 ® NN ® NSO

Position Other Positions Held
Manager, City

Attorney, City

Deputy Fire Chief

Police Chief

Police Lieutenant

Police Officer

Fire Chief

Fire Chief, Battalion

Police Captain

Assistant City Manager

Fire Fighter

Police Captain

Police Lieutenant

Police Lieutenant

Police Captain

Police Officer-1.5Yr.Lat.Credt
Public Works Director

Police Lieutenant

Fire Chief, Battalion

Fire Captain

Police Sergeant

Community Development Director
Police Sergeant

Fire Captain

Finance Director

Fire Captain

Police Lieutenant

Police Sergeant-1.5Yrs Lat.Crd
Fire Captain

Fire Engineer

Fire Chief, Battalion-40 Hour

City

Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance

Torrance

Department
City Manager
City Attorney
Fire

Police

Police

Police

Fire

Fire

Police

City Manager
Fire

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Public Works
Police

Fire

Fire

Police
Community Development
Police

Fire

Finance

Fire

Police

Police

Fire

Fire

Fire

Total Wages

$311,290
$304,263
$280,030
$263,712
$260,303
$260,210
$258,430
$254,678
$253,794
$240,089
$234,354
$234,147
$234,023
$233,406
$230,538
$229,129
$229,088
$228,822
$225,422
$224,660
$224,457
$221,311
$219,893
$219,286
$218,858
$217,191
$212,922
$212,482
$211,315
$210,393
$209,463



32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant-2Yrs.Lat.Credt
Police Sergeant-2Yrs.Lat.Credt
Fire Captain

Police Lieutenant

Police Officer-1 Yr.Lat Credit
Police Officer

Police Lieutenant

Fire Captain

Police Sergeant

Fire Captain

Police Lieutenant

Fire Captain - 40 Hour

Fire Chief, Battalion

Police Sergeant

General Services Director
Police Captain

Info Technology Director
Fire Captain

Police Sergeant-1.5Yrs Lat.Crd
Police Sergeant

Police Lieutenant

Fire Fighter

Fire Captain

Fire Engineer

Fire Captain - 40 Hour

Fire Captain

Fire Fighter

Police Sergeant

Police Lieutenant

Fire Fighter

Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance

Torrance

Police
Police
Police
Police
Fire
Police
Police
Police
Police
Fire
Police
Fire
Police
Fire
Fire
Police
General Services
Police
Communication & Info Systems
Fire
Police
Police
Police
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Police
Police

Fire

$207,975
$205,738
$205,658
$205,645
$203,958
$202,198
$201,478
$201,201
$199,445
$199,381
$197,609
$197,604
$197,506
$197,503
$197,034
$197,015
$196,495
$196,454
$195,768
$195,122
$194,516
$194,350
$194,101
$193,094
$191,378
$189,936
$189,632
$189,430
$189,372
$187,946
$186,174
$186,007



64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.

Fire Captain

Police Sergeant

Fire Captain - 40 Hour
Assistant City Attorney

Fire Engineer

Community Services Director
Police Lieutenant

Police Lieutenant

Fire Captain

Police Sergeant-2Yrs.Lat.Credt
Police Sergeant-1 Yr.Lat.Credt
Fire Captain

Police Officer

Fire Captain

Police Sergeant

Police Officer

Police Sergeant-1.5Yrs Lat.Crd
Police Lieutenant

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Fire Fighter

Cable & Comm Relations Manager
Accounting Manager
Assistant Finance Director
Police Lieutenant

Police Lieutenant

Police Officer

Fire Fighter

Fire Fighter

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant-2Yrs.Lat.Credt

Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance

Torrance

Fire
Police
Fire
City Attorney
Fire
Community Services
Police
Police
Fire
Police
Police
Fire
Police
Fire
Police
Police
Police
Police
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
City Manager
Finance
Finance
Police
Police
Police
Fire
Fire
Police

Police

$185,086
$184,782
$184,647
$183,042
$182,834
$182,504
$181,591
$181,235
$180,215
$179,449
$179,325
$179,171
$178,775
$177,781
$177,502
$177,465
$177,283
$176,797
$176,705
$176,632
$176,624
$176,593
$176,160
$176,134
$175,762
$175,674
$174,806
$174,538
$174,261
$174,185
$173,828
$173,395



96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Police Sergeant-1.5Yrs Lat.Crd
Fire Captain

Fire Engineer

Police Officer

Fire Fighter

Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance

Torrance

Police
Fire
Fire
Police

Fire

$173,235
$172,643
$172,528
$172,426
$172,193



