	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	Manager, City		Torrance	City Manager	\$311,290
2.	Attorney, City		Torrance	City Attorney	\$304,263
3.	Deputy Fire Chief		Torrance	Fire	\$280,030
4.	Police Chief		Torrance	Police	\$263,712
5.	Police Lieutenant		Torrance	Police	\$260,303
6.	Police Officer		Torrance	Police	\$260,210
7.	Fire Chief		Torrance	Fire	\$258,430
8.	Fire Chief, Battalion		Torrance	Fire	\$254,678
9.	Police Captain		Torrance	Police	\$253,794
10.	Assistant City Manager		Torrance	City Manager	\$240,089
11.	Fire Fighter		Torrance	Fire	\$234,354
12.	Police Captain		Torrance	Police	\$234,147
13.	Police Lieutenant		Torrance	Police	\$234,023
14.	Police Lieutenant		Torrance	Police	\$233,406
15.	Police Captain		Torrance	Police	\$230,538
16.	Police Officer-1.5Yr.Lat.Credt		Torrance	Police	\$229,129
17.	Public Works Director		Torrance	Public Works	\$229,088
18.	Police Lieutenant		Torrance	Police	\$228,822
19.	Fire Chief, Battalion		Torrance	Fire	\$225,422
20.	Fire Captain		Torrance	Fire	\$224,660
21.	Police Sergeant		Torrance	Police	\$224,457
22.	Community Development Director		Torrance	Community Development	\$221,311
23.	Police Sergeant		Torrance	Police	\$219,893
24.	Fire Captain		Torrance	Fire	\$219,286
25.	Finance Director		Torrance	Finance	\$218,858
26.	Fire Captain		Torrance	Fire	\$217,191
27.	Police Lieutenant		Torrance	Police	\$212,922
28.	Police Sergeant-1.5Yrs Lat.Crd		Torrance	Police	\$212,482
29.	Fire Captain		Torrance	Fire	\$211,315
30.	Fire Engineer		Torrance	Fire	\$210,393
31.	Fire Chief, Battalion-40 Hour		Torrance	Fire	\$209,463

32.	Police Sergeant	Torrance	Police	\$207,975
33.	Police Sergeant	Torrance	Police	\$205,738
34.	Police Sergeant-2Yrs.Lat.Credt	Torrance	Police	\$205,658
35.	Police Sergeant-2Yrs.Lat.Credt	Torrance	Police	\$205,645
36.	Fire Captain	Torrance	Fire	\$203,958
37.	Police Lieutenant	Torrance	Police	\$202,198
38.	Police Officer-1 Yr.Lat Credit	Torrance	Police	\$201,478
39.	Police Officer	Torrance	Police	\$201,201
40.	Police Lieutenant	Torrance	Police	\$199,445
41.	Fire Captain	Torrance	Fire	\$199,381
42.	Police Sergeant	Torrance	Police	\$197,609
43.	Fire Captain	Torrance	Fire	\$197,604
44.	Police Lieutenant	Torrance	Police	\$197,506
45.	Fire Captain - 40 Hour	Torrance	Fire	\$197,503
46.	Fire Chief, Battalion	Torrance	Fire	\$197,034
47.	Police Sergeant	Torrance	Police	\$197,015
48.	General Services Director	Torrance	General Services	\$196,495
49.	Police Captain	Torrance	Police	\$196,454
50.	Info Technology Director	Torrance	Communication & Info Systems	\$195,768
51.	Fire Captain	Torrance	Fire	\$195,122
52.	Police Sergeant-1.5Yrs Lat.Crd	Torrance	Police	\$194,516
53.	Police Sergeant	Torrance	Police	\$194,350
54.	Police Lieutenant	Torrance	Police	\$194,101
55.	Fire Fighter	Torrance	Fire	\$193,094
56.	Fire Captain	Torrance	Fire	\$191,378
57.	Fire Engineer	Torrance	Fire	\$189,936
58.	Fire Captain - 40 Hour	Torrance	Fire	\$189,632
59.	Fire Captain	Torrance	Fire	\$189,430
60.	Fire Fighter	Torrance	Fire	\$189,372
61.	Police Sergeant	Torrance	Police	\$187,946
62.	Police Lieutenant	Torrance	Police	\$186,174
63.	Fire Fighter	Torrance	Fire	\$186,007

64.	Fire Captain	Torrance	Fire	\$185,086
65.	Police Sergeant	Torrance	Police	\$184,782
66.	Fire Captain - 40 Hour	Torrance	Fire	\$184,647
67.	Assistant City Attorney	Torrance	City Attorney	\$183,042
68.	Fire Engineer	Torrance	Fire	\$182,834
69.	Community Services Director	Torrance	Community Services	\$182,504
70.	Police Lieutenant	Torrance	Police	\$181,591
71.	Police Lieutenant	Torrance	Police	\$181,235
72.	Fire Captain	Torrance	Fire	\$180,215
73.	Police Sergeant-2Yrs.Lat.Credt	Torrance	Police	\$179,449
74.	Police Sergeant-1 Yr.Lat.Credt	Torrance	Police	\$179,325
75.	Fire Captain	Torrance	Fire	\$179,171
76.	Police Officer	Torrance	Police	\$178,775
77.	Fire Captain	Torrance	Fire	\$177,781
78.	Police Sergeant	Torrance	Police	\$177,502
79.	Police Officer	Torrance	Police	\$177,465
80.	Police Sergeant-1.5Yrs Lat.Crd	Torrance	Police	\$177,283
81.	Police Lieutenant	Torrance	Police	\$176,797
82.	Fire Captain	Torrance	Fire	\$176,705
83.	Fire Captain	Torrance	Fire	\$176,632
84.	Fire Captain	Torrance	Fire	\$176,624
85.	Fire Fighter	Torrance	Fire	\$176,593
86.	Cable & Comm Relations Manager	Torrance	City Manager	\$176,160
87.	Accounting Manager	Torrance	Finance	\$176,134
88.	Assistant Finance Director	Torrance	Finance	\$175,762
89.	Police Lieutenant	Torrance	Police	\$175,674
90.	Police Lieutenant	Torrance	Police	\$174,806
91.	Police Officer	Torrance	Police	\$174,538
92.	Fire Fighter	Torrance	Fire	\$174,261
93.	Fire Fighter	Torrance	Fire	\$174,185
94.	Police Sergeant	Torrance	Police	\$173,828
95.	Police Sergeant-2Yrs.Lat.Credt	Torrance	Police	\$173,395

96.	Police Sergeant-1.5Yrs Lat.Crd	Torrance	Police	\$173,235
97.	Fire Captain	Torrance	Fire	\$172,643
98.	Fire Engineer	Torrance	Fire	\$172,528
99.	Police Officer	Torrance	Police	\$172,426
100.	Fire Fighter	Torrance	Fire	\$172,193